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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ECONOMICS

(FEMALE) (BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/31300141

2/31300094

3/31300065

4/31300005

5/31300270

6/31300128

7/31300024

8/31300030

9/31300200

10/31300023

11/31300130

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

ASMA AKBAR
MUHAMMAD AKBAR

RAFIA KULSOOM
MUHAMMAD AYUB

SANAM MUNIR
MUNIR AHMED

RUBINA KIRAN

RAO MOHAMMAD SHAUKAT

KHUSHNUMA MALIK

MALIK MAZHAR IQBAL

SAIMA RASHEED
ABDUL RASHEED

SOBIA ATTA NIAZI
ATTA ULLAH KHAN

SAMRA KHALID
KHALID CH

SHUMAILA HAFEEZ
MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ

SHAKEELA BANO
GHULAM RASOOL

FOZIA NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

DOMICILE

FAISALABAD

CHAKWAL

HAFIZABAD

RAWALPINDI

SIALKOT

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAYYAH

SAHIWAL
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From Pre-Page

25 posts of Assistant Professor Economics (Female) (BS-18)
in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

12/31300327 ZAHEEN FATIMA LAHORE
ASLAM PARWAIZ

13/31300100 RAHILA MUNIR SARGODHA
MUNIR AHMAD

14/31300032 ANIQA ALI ATTOCK
MUHAMMAD ALI

15/31300066 FAIZA JAVED LAHORE
JAVED IQBAL BUTT

16/31300162 ASMA RAUF FAISALABAD
ABDUL RAUF

17/31300046 RAMZANA BASHIR OKARA
BASHIR AHMED

18/31300118 ISMA KHATOON GUIRAT
MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

19/31300150 TAHIRA YASMEEN SARGODHA
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

Note:- Six (06 including 01 post reserved for disabled persons and 01

post reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to
non-availability of suitable candidates.

DATED: 06-09-2017 A/SECRETARY
CASE NO. 76-RB-2017
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