

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ECONOMICS</u>

(FEMALE) (BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/31300141	ASMA AKBAR MUHAMMAD AKBAR	FAISALABAD
2/31300094	RAFIA KULSOOM MUHAMMAD AYUB	CHAKWAL
3/31300065	SANAM MUNIR MUNIR AHMED	HAFIZABAD
4/31300005	RUBINA KIRAN RAO MOHAMMAD SHAUKAT	RAWALPINDI
5/31300270	KHUSHNUMA MALIK MALIK MAZHAR IQBAL	SIALKOT
6/31300128	SAIMA RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED	FAISALABAD
7/31300024	SOBIA ATTA NIAZI ATTA ULLAH KHAN	LAHORE
8/31300030	SAMRA KHALID KHALID CH	LAHORE
9/31300200	SHUMAILA HAFEEZ MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ	LAHORE
10/31300023	SHAKEELA BANO GHULAM RASOOL	LAYYAH
11/31300130	FOZIA NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	SAHIWAL

From Pre-Page

25 posts of Assistant Professor Economics (Female) (BS-18) in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
12/31300327	ZAHEEN FATIMA ASLAM PARWAIZ	LAHORE
13/31300100	RAHILA MUNIR MUNIR AHMAD	SARGODHA
14/31300032	ANIQA ALI MUHAMMAD ALI	ATTOCK
15/31300066	FAIZA JAVED JAVED IQBAL BUTT	LAHORE
16/31300162	ASMA RAUF ABDUL RAUF	FAISALABAD
17/31300046	RAMZANA BASHIR BASHIR AHMED	OKARA
18/31300118	ISMA KHATOON MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	GUJRAT
19/31300150	TAHIRA YASMEEN MUHAMMAD AFZAL	SARGODHA

<u> Note</u>:-

Six (06 including 01 post reserved for disabled persons and 01 post reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

DATED: 06-09-2017 <u>CASE NO.</u> 76-RB-2017 A/SECRETARY